
252     Algebra

Name

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 ©

 W
rig

ht
 G

ro
up

/M
cG

ra
w

-H
ill

Questions on SPUR Objectives

See pages 392–395 for objectives.
Lesson Master6-9B

REPRESENTATIONS   Objective I

In 1–6, graph all points (x, y) that satisfy the inequality.

 1. x ≥ − 2 2. x - y < 0 3. 7x + 3y > −21

 4. y ≤   2 __ 3     x - 1 5. y > −4 6. y ≥ 5  x - 1

 7. The Steinman family can spend up to $40 at a fall festival. They can buy 
tickets for amusement rides for $0.50 each. The admission fee to the 
festival is $2 per person.

  a. Write an inequality that gives the number of ride tickets t and 
 admission fees f that the Steinmans can pay for with $40. 

  b. Give one example of a combination of ride tickets and admission 
fees that satisfi es the inequality.    

y

x

�1 3 4 521�1�3�4�5

2
1

3
4
5

�4
�5

�3
�2

�2

y

x

�1 3 4 521�1�3�4�5

2
1

3
4
5

�4
�5

�2

�2
�3

y

x

�2 6 8 1042�2�6�8�10

4
2

6
8

10

�8
�10

�4

�4
�6

y

x

�1 3 4 521�1�3�4�5

2
1

3
4
5

�4
�5

�2

�2
�3

y

x

�1 3 4 521�1�3�4�5

2
1

3
4
5

�4
�5

�2

�2
�3

y

x

�1 3 4 521�1�3�4�5

2
1

3
4
5

�4
�5

�2

�2
�3

SMP08ALG_NA_TR1_C06.indd   252SMP08ALG_NA_TR1_C06.indd   252 5/18/07   12:56:08 PM5/18/07   12:56:08 PM

sschulte
Text Box
Answer Page

sschulte
Text Box
Back to Lesson 6-9



Algebra     253

Name

C
opyright ©

 W
right G

roup/M
cG

raw
-H

ill

page 2

 8. A restaurant owner purchases b pounds of beef and c pounds of 
chicken. The meat supplier charges $7.99 per pound for the beef and 
$2.19 per pound for the chicken. The owner can spend no more that 
$570 for this meat purchase.

  a. Write an inequality that gives the number of pounds of beef b 
and pounds of chicken c that the owner can buy. 

  b. Give one example of a combination of beef and chicken that 
satisfi es the inequality.   

  c. Graph the number of possible combinations of pounds of 
beef and chicken.

 9. A crafter buys $7 worth of supplies for each candle she makes. She 
buys $10 worth of supplies for each wreath she makes.

  a. Write an inequality that gives the possible number of candles c 
and wreaths w the crafter can make with no more than $140.   

  b. Give one example of a combination of candles and wreaths 
that satisfi es the inequality.     

 10. A professional photographer charges $5 for each small photo sheet 
s. A bigger photo sheet b costs $15 each. The photographer also 
charges a $10 sitting fee. Loren can spend no more than $60 at the 
photographer’s. Graph the set of points (b, s) that satisfi es these 
conditions.

In 11 and 12, refer to the graph at the right.

 11. Find an equation of the boundary line.

  

 12. Determine the inequality that is graphed.

  

6-9B

b

s

y

x

�1 3 4 521�1�3�4�5

2
1

3
4
5

�4
�5

�2

�2
�3

b

c

60
30

240

90
120
150
180
210

300
270

Number of Pounds
of Beef

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 
Po

u
n

d
s

o
f 

C
h

ic
ke

n

40 60200 80

SMP08ALG_NA_TR1_C06.indd   253SMP08ALG_NA_TR1_C06.indd   253 5/18/07   12:56:18 PM5/18/07   12:56:18 PM

sschulte
Text Box
Answer Page

sschulte
Text Box
Back to Lesson 6-9


	UCSMP Algebra, vol. 1
	UCSMP Projects
	Program Organization
	Table of Contents
	To the Student
	Chapter 1
	Lesson 1-1
	Lesson 1-2
	Lesson 1-3
	Lesson 1-4
	Lesson 1-5
	Lesson 1-6
	Lesson 1-7
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up
	Summary and Vocabulary
	Self-Test
	Chapter Review


	Chapter 2
	Lesson 2-1
	Lesson 2-2
	Lesson 2-3
	Lesson 2-4
	Lesson 2-5
	Lesson 2-6
	Lesson 2-7
	Lesson 2-8
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up
	Summary and Vocabulary
	Self-Test
	Chapter Review


	Chapter 3 
	Lesson 3-1
	Lesson 3-2
	Lesson 3-3
	Lesson 3-4
	Lesson 3-5
	Lesson 3-6
	Lesson 3-7
	Lesson 3-8
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up
	Summary and Vocabulary
	Self-Test
	Chapter Review


	Chapter 4
	Lesson 4-1
	Lesson 4-2
	Lesson 4-3
	Lesson 4-4
	Lesson 4-5
	Lesson 4-6
	Lesson 4-7
	Lesson 4-8
	Lesson 4-9
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up
	Summary and Vocabulary
	Self-Test
	Chapter Review


	Chapter 5
	Lesson 5-1
	Lesson 5-2
	Lesson 5-3
	Lesson 5-4
	Lesson 5-5
	Lesson 5-6
	Lesson 5-7
	Lesson 5-8
	Lesson 5-9
	Lesson 5-10
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up
	Summary and Vocabulary
	Self-Test
	Chapter Review


	Chapter 6
	Lesson 6-1
	Lesson 6-2
	Lesson 6-3
	Lesson 6-4
	Lesson 6-5
	Lesson 6-6
	Lesson 6-7
	Lesson 6-8
	Lesson 6-9
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up
	Summary and Vocabulary
	Self-Test
	Chapter Review


	Selected Answers
	Glossary
	Index
	Photo Credits
	Symbols
	Help
	Student Edition
	Chapter 1
	Lesson 1-1
	Lesson 1-2
	Lesson 1-3
	Lesson 1-4
	Lesson 1-5
	Lesson 1-6
	Lesson 1-7
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up

	Chapter 2
	Lesson 2-1
	Lesson 2-2
	Lesson 2-3
	Lesson 2-4
	Lesson 2-5
	Lesson 2-6
	Lesson 2-7
	Lesson 2-8
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up

	Chapter 3
	Lesson 3-1
	Lesson 3-2
	Lesson 3-3
	Lesson 3-4
	Lesson 3-5
	Lesson 3-6
	Lesson 3-7
	Lesson 3-8
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up

	Chapter 4
	Lesson 4-1
	Lesson 4-2
	Lesson 4-3
	Lesson 4-4
	Lesson 4-5
	Lesson 4-6
	Lesson 4-7
	Lesson 4-8
	Lesson 4-9
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up

	Chapter 5
	Lesson 5-1
	Lesson 5-2
	Lesson 5-3
	Lesson 5-4
	Lesson 5-5
	Lesson 5-6
	Lesson 5-7
	Lesson 5-8
	Lesson 5-9
	Lesson 5-10
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up

	Chapter 6
	Lesson 6-1
	Lesson 6-2
	Lesson 6-3
	Lesson 6-4
	Lesson 6-5
	Lesson 6-6
	Lesson 6-7
	Lesson 6-8
	Lesson 6-9
	Projects
	Chapter Wrap-Up





