

- 7. The Steinman family can spend up to \$40 at a fall festival. They can buy tickets for amusement rides for \$0.50 each. The admission fee to the festival is \$2 per person.
  - **a**. Write an inequality that gives the number of ride tickets *t* and admission fees *f* that the Steinmans can pay for with \$40.
  - **b.** Give one example of a combination of ride tickets and admission fees that satisfies the inequality.

## Name

turant owner purchases <i>b</i> pounds of beef ar n. The meat supplier charges \$7.99 per pou per pound for the chicken. The owner can s or this meat purchase. te an inequality that gives the number of po	and for the beef and	page
n. The meat supplier charges \$7.99 per pou er pound for the chicken. The owner can s or this meat purchase.	and for the beef and	
te an inequality that gives the number of po		
pounds of chicken $c$ that the owner can bu		
-	l chicken that	
	pounds of	Ac 300 270 240 210 180 150 120 90 60 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2
		2 30 <u>b</u> 0 20 40 60 80 Number of Pounds of Beef
-	and wreaths	
gger photo sheet $b$ costs \$15 each. The pho s a \$10 sitting fee. Loren can spend no mor rapher's. Graph the set of points $(b, s)$ that	tographer also re than \$60 at the	۸ <sup>5</sup>
2, refer to the graph at the right.	5 <sup>4</sup> <i>y</i>	
	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
	e one example of a combination of beef and sfies the inequality. ph the number of possible combinations of f and chicken. er buys \$7 worth of supplies for each cand 10 worth of supplies for each wreath she m te an inequality that gives the possible num wreaths <i>w</i> the crafter can make with no m e one example of a combination of candles satisfies the inequality. essional photographer charges \$5 for each teger photo sheet <i>b</i> costs \$15 each. The pho as a \$10 sitting fee. Loren can spend no mor grapher's. Graph the set of points ( <i>b</i> , <i>s</i> ) that ons.	e one example of a combination of beef and chicken that sfies the inequality. ph the number of possible combinations of pounds of f and chicken. er buys \$7 worth of supplies for each candle she makes. She 10 worth of supplies for each wreath she makes. te an inequality that gives the possible number of candles <i>c</i> wreaths <i>w</i> the crafter can make with no more than \$140. e one example of a combination of candles and wreaths satisfies the inequality. essional photographer charges \$5 for each small photo sheet ger photo sheet <i>b</i> costs \$15 each. The photographer also s a \$10 sitting fee. Loren can spend no more than \$60 at the rapher's. Graph the set of points ( <i>b</i> , <i>s</i> ) that satisfies these ons.

## Copyright © Wright Group/McGraw-Hill

Algebra 253